State of Minnesota,

Plaintiff,

vs.

J. Alexander Kueng,

Court File No.: 27-CR-20-12953

Thomas Kiernan Lane

Court File No.: 27-CR-20-12951

Tou Thao,

Defendants.

TO: Dana Carmichael, Official Stenographic Court Reporter, C-859 Government Center, Minneapolis, MN 55487.

We would like to order an original and six copies of the hearing transcript dated January 7, 2021.

In compliance with Rule 110.02 of the Rules of Civil Appellate Procedure, please promptly note your acceptance of the request for transcripts by indicating on the bottom of this form the estimated number of pages, the estimated cost of the transcript(s), and the estimated completion date (not to exceed 60 days from the date of this request unless an extension has been granted for good cause). Sign the form and forward the original to the Clerk of Appellate Courts with copies to the District Court Administrator, Attorney General, Attorneys for the Defendants, and our office. You should forward this form within ten (10) days of your receipt of this transcript order.

When the transcript(s) is complete, please file the original and the first copy of the transcript with the District Court Administrator, furnish a copy to each Defense Attorney, and forward the remaining copy to us. A certificate evidencing the date of delivery should be filed with the Clerk of Appellate Courts pursuant to Minn. Civ. App. P. 110.02, Subd. 2.

When you send the copy of the transcript to our office, please forward the statement of your fees based on statutory fees. If you were not the court reporter in all of the above proceedings, please notify us immediately. In order to expedite our payment process, would you please provide us with either your Social Security number or Federal Employee Identification and State Identification numbers at the bottom of this form.

Dated: January 28, 2021

To: Clerk of Appellate Courts
305 Judicial Center
25 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd.
Minneapolis, MN 55487
St. Paul, MN 55155-6102

/s/ Matthew Frank

Matthew Frank Assistant Attorney General Atty. Reg. No. 021940X 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1400 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2131

A transcript of the proceedings in the above	-entitled matter was requested by counsel on behalf of
the appellant on MUCH 28,2021	. The estimated cost is \$, number of
pages is \bigcup and the estimated dat	e of completion is $+60.3.2021$, a date not
to exceed 60 days from the date of this required Dated: Day Uan 29,202	est. Og lag M mall a
Dated: JONUAN 29,2021	WY I VECT I CHILINIUM
	Dana M. Carmichael
cc: District Court Administrator	Official Court Reporter
Attorney General	C-859
State Public Defender	Minneapolis, MN 55487
	FEI/State ID#